State of Kansas
CERTIFICATE Special District
2016
To the Clerk of NEMAHA COUNTY, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
CENTRALIA CEMETERY # 7

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
maximum cxpenditures for the various funds for the year 2016; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2016 Budget.

2016 Adopted Budget
County
Page Budget Authority | Amount of 2015 Clerk's
Table of Contents: No. for Expenditures | Ad Valorem Tax Use Only
Computation to Determine Limit for 2016 2
Allocation MVT, RVT,16/20M Vehicle Ta 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase 5
Fund K.S.A.
Gencral 0 6 13,417 10,441 l.210
Debt Service 10-113
Non-Budgeted Funds 7
Totals XNXXXXXXX 13,417 10,441 1.2.10
Budget Summary 0 Vote publication required? No ICounty Clerk's Use Only
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 8L28577
Nov. 1, 2015 Total
Assessed Valuation
Assisted by:

Address: )/ﬁ dm, L
Email: /‘%/ e Cé@ﬁmé/q@
MNisrons N1,

b’ & 4

Attest: L, 2015

Governing Body

Page No. 1



State of Kansas
Special Distlr%1 6

CENTRALIA CEMETERY # 7
NEMAHA COUNTY
Computation to Determine Limit for 2016
Amount of Levy
1. Total tax levy amount in 2015 budget + § 10,101
2. Debt service levy in 2015 budget -5 0
3. Tax levy excluding debt service $ 10,101
2015 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments

4. Wew improvements for 2015: + 74,705
5. Increase in personal property for 2015:

5a. Personal property 2015 + 194,211

Sh. Personal property 2014 - 167,173

5¢. Increase in personal property (5a minus 5b) + 27,038

(Use Only if > ()

6. Valuation of property that has changed in use during 2015: 47,577
7. Total valuation adjustment (sum of 4, 5c, 6) 149,320
2. Total estimated valuation July, 1,2015 8,614,009
9. Total valuation less valuation adjustment (8 minus 7) 8,464,689
10. Factor for increase (7 divided by 9) 0.01764
1t. Amount of increase (10 times 3) + $ 178
12. 2016 budget tax levy, excluding debt service, prior to CP1 adjustment (3 plus 11) 5 10,279
13. Debt service levy in this 2016 budget 0
14. 2016 budget tax levy, including debt service, prior to CPI adjustment (12 plus 13) 10,279
15. Consumer Price Index for all urban consumers for calendar year 2014 1.60%
16. Consumer Price Index adjustment (3 times 15) 3 162
17. Maximum levy for budget year 2016, including debt service, not requiring notice of vote publication.'

(14 plus 16) $ 10,441

If the 2016 adopted budget includes a total property tax levy exceeding the dollar amount in line 17

ou must publish notice of vote by the governing body to adopt such budget in the official county newspaper anc
attach a copy of the published notice to this budget.
In no event will published notice of the vote be required if the total budget year tax levy is $1,000 or less.

Page No. 2




¢ "oN =2Bed

GC100°0 10301 ] JBI0ISTE M,
950070 0408, oA WWOD
CILIC0 lowe] NOT/91
6600070 0] LAY
06811°0 1010E] LA
vl STEWNST XeL JeIIoIBA S8a1L AUnoD)
LS SNBWNST ¥R L DDA [BIOIIUWWO)) SBAL], AJUNe))
€L oyRLIIST S[PIPA JNOZ/91 SeaiL Aunod
o1 SIEWNST [OIYSA [BUOHZRI0Y SERL], AUNoy)
1071 STEWNS SIS A JOI0IA S8AI]L, A3Uno)
¥1 LS €L1 01 10Tt 10101 [210L
4, 0 0 0 0 0
O 0 0 0 0 0
0 G 0 0 0 0 DIALRS 192(
1! LE €Ll 01 10T1 101701 [EIRUILy
JRIDINEM JOA WWOD | YSA NOT/II LAY AN 18prg §10T spun,j pa1aspng
Q10T JLIA_10] UOBEIOYY ur junowy AAST Xe] <102
SAIEWST XBL JEIMNEAL PUB FPIYD A [ERITUWOD) “IOT/IT ‘AY ‘AN JO UOBEIONY
910¢C ALNNOD VHYINAN

" pusig [eoads
sesuey jo 91ElS

L # AHLINID VITVILINTD



State of Kansas
Special Disfrict

2016
CENTRALIA CEMETERY #7
NEMAHA COUNTY
Schedule of Transfers
Expenditure Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Fransferred TFund Transferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
From: To: 2014 2015 2016 Statute

Totals 0 0 0
Adjnstments*®
Adjusted Totals 0 0 0

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2013 and/or 2016 from a non-budgeted fund.

Page No. 4




G "oN sbeyq

"5252U2Ind-95E3] 10U 218 SUCHORSURY Y2NS--1SI[ Jou op “oseyoind 01 Juajul ou YILs SUnual/Sulsea) A1aIoW are N0A I ks

0 0 0 0 (L3N
910T £10e SIOTT wef | (rediound Supuurdag) % (sipuoAD e Paseyaind
ang angg uQ ¥ue[Eyg padsuBUL] (=Y ihiautilg) 10BNUO) S]]
SIUDUWIARJ SJUDULABR] Tedoung Jjunoury 152193U] Io
2100 Hitey g
sNOILVAIDILYVd A0 ALVOIAILETD ANV ASVHOIAL-ASVET TYNOILIANOD 40 INAWIALYLS
0 0 0 0 0 [e10L
Q 0 0 0 0 1BYIO B0
20
0 0 0 0 0 SNUIAIY [B10],
ISPUO SNUAY
0 0 0 0 0 ‘0D R0,
1EONESI[qQ) [RIDUID)
redoung 1saz3UT [edouing 1S2101U] redourry 119U ¢10zT°1 uer panss| o anSs] 1990
910T £10¢ andg |1ed SupuRISIND muroury aey Jo Jo
N Wnowry AN Wnouny oy hE-Feitiyg aed] adA L
SSUNTALEAANI A0 INIWILVILS
ALNNOD VHVININ
910z L # AMALIWED VITVALNGD

" Jouis|q feloeds
SESUBY JO 311




CENTRALIA CEMETERY # 7 2016
NEMAHA COUNTY
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual for 2014 Estimate for 2015 Year for 2016
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1 1,324 1,521 1,521
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 9,526 10,101 | xxx X sxsomee
Delinquent Tax 6
Motor Vehicle Tax 1,280 1,276 1,201
Recreational Vehicle Tax 3] 20 10
16/20M Vehicle Tax 180 173
Commezcial Vehicle Tax 56 57
Watercraft Tax 14
LAVIR 0
In Lieu of Taxes
Redemption 199
Bividend 130
Sale of Lots 100
Interest on Edie Funds 7
Miscellaneous
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 11,315 11,577 1,458
Resources Available: 12,639 13,098 2,976
Expeaditures:
Operations 176 3,000 1,000
Insurance/Box Rent 783 700 1,017
‘Trash/Repairs 1,969 300 2,200
Mowing 6,600 7,000 7,500
Fuel 1,192 577 1,200
Miscellancous 327 400
Publication 71 100
Neighborheed Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does misc. exceed 10% Tetal Expenditure
Total Expenditores 11,118 11,577 13,417
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 1,521 521 [XXXXXXNXNNNNNNNNX]
2014/2015/2016 Budget Authority Amoun 12,190 11,577 £3,417
Non-Appropriated Balance
Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 13,417
Tax Required 10,441
Detinquent Comp Rate: 0.0% 0
Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax 10,441

Page No. 6

State of Kansas
Special District




Hok PEEP6

"9918e PINOYS SSINTLY Y00[q 0M] BB (ION s

"ON a8y

®% e L€ 33(] 2oue[ed YseD 1€ 93] d0uTied YsED 1€ 937 daueeg ysed lgoaqaoueeg yse)n|  pechs [ £ 92 2oueged ysed
4] saunpradxg w0 samrpuadss oy, samupuodg moL sonupuadNg 2101, i) samypuadssy oy,
sampuadyyg soumipuadxyg ‘saanypuadxy saIpuSdx saungpuadxg
vECP6 BQR[EAY 520IN085Y] D[QE[IEAY $20.008TY QJqEIBAY SS0INOSIY BlqepEAy saamosng|  pecths 1AQEEAY SPANOSTY
449 sydraoay [eI0L 51d1200% TR0, sdranay mol, sidrenay 8101 8Fs sidivasy EI0L
8|S 12U
s1d1osy sdisaay :spdioooy sdrasoy sidioomy
98L°¢6 [ UB[ adueeg ysed [ Ug[ 3oUBREY USED [ uEf Souejey UseD | UE[ JOUB[EE YSED|  98L°CH 1 UE[ 30URIEE YSED
{B10 ], palagquUNIusUL) PALGUMOLI] passqumoudun PRIaqUINIUIU PRIdqLInSUAUN
[empadiag
‘PueN pund (S) PureN pun (i) PureN puny (¢) PureN pund (z) :sureN puny (1)
spund p21e8png-uoN

(usioys 2q o1 51 p 17 40f avad 128png poniow 21 Kue)
2102 SANNA JILTOANI-NON L # AHIHWID VITVILNAD

JoLnsiq [eloads
sesuey Jo 91818




NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The governing body of

CENTRALIA CEMETERY #7

NEMAHA COUNTY

will ineet on July 27, 2015 at 1:00 pm at Centralia City Hall for the purpose of hearing and
answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to levied.
Detailed budget information is available at Little Accounting Tax Service and will be available at this hearing.
BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2016 Expenditures and Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits

of the 2016 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation,

Prior Year Actual 2014 Current Year Estimate for 2015 Proposed Budget Year for 2016
Actual Actual  |{Budget Authority] Amount of 2015| Estimate
FUND Expenditures [ Tax Rate* | Expenditures | Tax Rate® | for Expenditures|Ad Valorem Tax| Tax Rate*
General 15118 [.419 11,577 1.332 13,417 10,441 1.212
Debt Service
Non-Budgeted Funds
Totals 11,118 1.419 11,577 1.332 13,417 10,441 1.212
Less: Transters 0 0 0
Net Expenditures 11,118 11,577 13,417
Total Tax Levied 9,423 10,101 AXXXXNXXXNXXKXXX
Assessed Valuation 6,639,043 7,583,751 8,6 14,0[}9I
Cutstanding Indebiedness,
Jan i, 2013 2014 2015

G.0. Bends 0 0 0
Revenue Bonds 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Lease Pur. Princ. 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

*Tax rates are expressed in mills.

0

Treasurer

Page No.

State of Kansas
Special District

2016




STATE OF KANSAS
County of Nemaha

Matt Diehl, being first duly sworn, deposes and states: That he is of lawful age, that afffant is editor of The Courier-Tribune, a weekly newspaper wholly printed within the City
of Sencca and in said County of Nemaha and State of Kansas, and which newspaper is published as aforesaid and is of general circulation in said city and county, and which has
been admitted to the mails as second class matter in said county and which has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said city and county as at least weekly (50)
mﬂﬁm& year for more than five (5) years prior to the first publication of the@ofié&>- Ordinance ~Report, a copy of which is hereto attached marked “Exhibit A™, and that said

{Notice-Drdinance-Report was published in said newspaper for _
Beginning with the First insertion’ of m%l Ordinance — Report

In the issue thereof date [N b

| consccutive weeks on the following dates, to-wit:

Second insertion thereof in the issue thereof date/ J
Third insertion thereof in the issue thereof date

Affiant further states that said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Nemaha County
Kansas, and is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.
Affiant further states he has personal knowledge of all the foregoing matters and facts.

Printer’s Fees 320 .Q0 <
Subscribed to in my presence and sworn to before me by said Matt Diehi §
This 2 dayof~c. 0.

', /

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
JOYCE K. DIEHL

by Appt. Exp. Lo L2

, 2015

e e S Koo O e AR

O

My commission expires on the 15® day of January, 2017

Noiice of Budgwt Beanig
- The'gaveminy body of
Dl s.___B-«,S?B_w.n%o—._ssuﬂunn__«_—"aoﬂu.Eon_ﬁ_-g. n_uw—ﬂ-____nﬁ._-ssn%ﬂvﬂ.o“:..-%c.
- 770 objections of tanpayens ralating in the proposiod uie o & acnount .
.....o_..._ T valoam k. ST
o Datefed bedgel informatian L avallable 2 [itfo Accounting Tax Service :
and vitl e wvalable al this hearing,
BUDGET SUMMARY . S
Proposed Budpet 2010 Expendiuras aird Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax estabiish tha maximam
* il the 2318 burige. Ext Tax Rate ls .!..uTn...Eo___-au. dupending on the sl sxaasced valistion,

= 12X FRUAD A1 SXpORRAYS I AT

- Is/Ronald Litite-

{10) Fropoied Bidgal <015
- P AR B e =N
: 5 sl Tax
Fund Ex [Z L Mulpram Tax] Rats®
Canaran R 22| TaATT) - 10ART TRiZ]
TAIT 11,577 1332 [E¥SH 10,441 Tz
Tt 3417
13,107 .
7,503,751 [ ETAmnn|
2014 2015
| ot

Affidavit and proof of publication examined, approved and filed the day of , 2015




